
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL 

OFFICE OF THE FIELD DIRECTOR : : MANAS TIGER RESERVE 
BARPETA ROAD: ASSAM-781315 

 
                                                                                           Email ID: fd.manastr@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
Memo No. FA/TR/Tender/APFBC/676                  Dated: May 2nd, 2025 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

The Field Director, Manas Tiger Reserve, Barpeta Road, Assam invites online Bids under 

Agence Française de Développement (AFD) financed “Assam Project on Forest and 

Biodiversity Conservation (Phase-II)” from eligible Bidders for the Construction of 

Veterinary Officers Quarter at Manas Tiger Reserve, Assam as per the following details: 

 

Work Description 

Estimated 
Amount 

(including 
GST and 

Labour Cess) 

Bid 
Processing 

Fee 
inclusive of 

GST 

Bid Security 
Completion 

Period 

Construction of 
Veterinary Officers 
Quarter under Manas 
Tiger Reserve at 
Amteka Range 

Rs. 
47,00,000.00 

Rs. 
2,000.00 

Rs. 94,000/- 
for General 

& 
Rs. 47,000/- 

for SC/ST/OBC 

Within 90 
(ninety) days 
from the date 
of issue of 
work order. 

 

1. Bidding will be conducted through the Open Competitive Bidding method and 

procedures as specified in “The Assam Public Procurement Act, 2017” and “The 

Assam Public Procurement Rules, 2020” as amended from time to time. These Act 

and Rules may be viewed and downloaded from the web link, 

https://finance.assam.gov.in/portlets/assam-public-procurement-rules-2020. 

 

2. The Supplier/Contractors/Bidders must be registered with www.assamtenders.gov.in 

for participating in the bidding process. The Bidding document may be downloaded 

through the portal www.assamtenders.gov.in by using their own user ID.  

 
3. The Technical and financial bid must be submitted online. A manual submission 

(without online submission) will be considered non-responsive. Bidders must scan 

and upload the required papers for the technical bid.  

 
4. The bidder shall submit the cost of the tender processing fee and earnest money 

through online in the portal www.assamtenders.gov.in.  

 
5. In the event of any holiday in the sequence of the Activity Schedule, the activities will 

take place on the next working day.  

 

mailto:fd.manastr@gmail.com
https://finance.assam.gov.in/portlets/assam-public-procurement-rules-2020.
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/


 
 
 

6. Key Dates: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Schedule Start Date Start time End Date End Time 

1 Publishing Date 05/05/2025 10.00 AM  

2 Tender Download 06/05/2025 10:00 AM 29/05/2025 10:00 AM 

3 Pre-Bid Meeting Date 16/05/2025 11:00 AM  

4 Bid Submission Date 07/05/2025 10:00 AM 29/05/2025 11:00 AM 

5 Bid Opening Date  29/05/2025 02.00 PM  

 
 

7. Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 100 dpi (In Black & White mode) 

in pdf format for multiple pages with the maximum file size of 5MB. If numbers of 

pages exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same in 

e-procurement website www.assamtenders.gov.in only. For any assistance for 

Online Bidding, Bidders may write to assamtenders.gov.in  

 
8. The Detail Notice Inviting bid will be a part of the bidding Documents.  

 
     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Field Director 
Manas Tiger Reserve 

 
Copy for information to: 

1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest, Assam. 

2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Assam. 

3. The Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests cum Council Head of Department, 

Forests, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar. 

4. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.  

5. The Project Director, Project Management Unit, APFBC Society, AFD financed 
Assam, Project on Forest Biodiversity Conservation Phase-II, Aranya Bhawan, 
Panjabari, Guwahati-781037, Assam  

6. National Informatics Center, Dispur, Guwahati-6, for information, with a request to 

publish the notice on their website. 

7. Notice Board of this office. 

 

 

Field Director 
Manas Tiger Reserve 

 
 
 


		2025-05-04T13:03:25+0530
	Assam-AS
	C Ramesh IFS




